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27 January Friday PL for staff 

30 January Monday  PL for staff 

31 January Tuesday PL for staff  Boarding Parent BBQ dinner 5pm RSVP required  

31 January Tuesday All Grade 7, 10, 11 & 12 return from 3pm 

31 January Tuesday New Grade 8, 9 and 10 enter from 3pm 

1 February Wednesday Grades 5, 6, 8 & 9 Boarders Return from 3pm 

2 February Thursday 
Students return to school EL-6 and 8,9 
Hawkes Orientation two days of activities commence* 

8 February Wednesday Hawkes Chapel Service & Formal Dinner commencing 5.30pm 

10 March  Friday Boarding House Closes – 5.00pm (Long Weekend & Moderation Day) 

14 March Tuesday Boarding House Re-Opens – 4.00pm (Public Holiday & Moderation Day) 

  Full School student free day for Moderation Day Tuesday 14th March 

6 April Thursday Boarding House Closes 5pm (End of Term 1) 

7 April 26 April TERM 1 BREAK 

25 April Tuesday Boarding House Re-Opens – 4.00pm 

3 May Wednesday Hawkes Chapel Service & Formal Dinner commencing 5.30pm 

14 – 20 May Mon-Fri National Boarding week 

9 June Friday Boarding House Closes – 5.00pm (Queen’s Birthday Long Weekend) 

12 June Monday Boarding House Re-Opens– 4.00pm (Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday) 

7 July Friday Boarding House Closes – 5.00pm (End of Term 2) 

8 July 24 July TERM 2 BREAK 

TERM BREAK INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS’ MAY RETURN HOME 

24 July Monday Boarding House Re-Opens – 4.00pm (Term 3) 

02 August Wednesday Boarding House Christmas in July Dinner & Chapel 

31 August Thursday Boarding House closes 5pm 

1 September Friday Student Free Day / MODERATION 

3 September Sunday Boarding House re-opens 4pm 

29 September Friday Boarding House Closes – 5.00pm (End of Term 3) 

30 September 15 October TERM 3 BREAK 

15 October Sunday Boarding House Re-Opens – 4.00pm (Term 4) 

25 October Wednesday Hawkes House Chapel Service/Formal Dinner 5.30pm farewell to Grade 12 

08 November Wednesday Hawkes House Grade 12 Boarder & Parents Dinner 

17 November Friday Valedictory Day  

3 November Friday Boarding House Closes – 5.00pm (Recreation Day Long Weekend) 

6 November Monday Boarding House Re-Opens – 4.00pm (Recreation Day Public Holiday) 

17 November Friday TCE exams conclude (ALL GRADE 11 & 12 LEAVE BOARDING HOUSE) 

24 November Friday Grade 10 concludes 1.30pm 

12 December Tuesday Junior Campus concludes 12.30pm (Grades 5 & 6) 
Senior Campus concludes 12.30pm (Grades 7, 8 & 9) 
Boarding House Closes – 6.00pm (End of Year) 
Senior Campus Presentation & Graduation Evening 

 2023 Boarding House Dates  


